
# 20 Florida State (16-3, 3-0 ACC) -vs- # 12 Wake Forest (15-5, 3-3 ACC)
03/15/2026 at Winston-Salem, NC (David F. Couch Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Moore, Bryson (3-0)
Loss: Marsten, Duncan (0-1)
HBP: Whysong, Nate
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Justin Whiddon First: Travis Godec Second Base: Craig Barron Third Base: Brandon Henson 
Start: 3:02 PM   Time: 3:12   Attendance: 2,495   Weather: Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 64F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Florida State 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 12 11 1
Wake Forest 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 6 9 1

Florida State 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dowd, Brayden cf 5 1 1 2 0 3 0
Putnam, Eli 2b 4 2 1 1 1 2 0
Bailey, Myles 1b 4 2 1 2 1 0 0
DeLamielleure, Brody rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Paulino Jr., Kelvyn dh 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
    Williams, Chase PR/dh 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cmeyla, Nathan c 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Bavaro, Will 3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Fisher, Cal ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Stuetzer, John lf 2 3 1 4 2 1 0
Moore, Bryson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Leary, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mebil, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Knier, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 12 11 10 4 11 3

2B: Paulino Jr., Kelvyn (1)
HR: Dowd, Brayden (1); Stuetzer, John (1); Bailey, Myles (1);
Putnam, Eli (1)
SB: Stuetzer, John (1)
HBP: Bavaro, Will (1)
E: Putnam, Eli (1)

Wake Forest 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Williams, Javar cf 5 2 4 4 0 1 0
Lewis, Kade 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Wentz, Dalton 3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 4
Costello, Luke rf 4 0 1 0 1 2 0
Conte, Matt c 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
Miller, Jackson lf 4 0 0 0 1 3 0
Keenan, Jimmy dh 3 1 0 0 2 2 0
Schaaf, Blake 2b 4 1 0 0 0 2 5
Stein, JD ss 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Marsten, Duncan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dressler, Troy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Whysong, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ray, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 9 6 6 13 10

HR: Conte, Matt (1); Williams, Javar (2)
SF: Lewis, Kade (1)
E: Miller, Jackson (1)
DP: 1

Florida State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moore, Bryson (W, 3-0) 5.2 4 1 1 3 7 0 0 0 0 21 24 3 7 81
O'Leary, Cade 0.1 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 18
Mebil, Kevin 1.1 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 6 8 0 2 46
Knier, Chris 1.2 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 0 31
Totals 9 6 5 6 13 2 0 0 0 36 43 5 9 176

Wake Forest IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marsten, Duncan (L, 0-1) 3.0 6 7 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 15 18 0 7 70
Dressler, Troy 4.0 0 1 1 1 8 1 0 0 0 12 13 2 2 55
Whysong, Nate 1.0 3 4 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 6 7 1 1 34
Ray, Will 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 11
Totals 11 12 12 4 11 1 0 1 0 37 42 4 11 170



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Florida State - Top of 1st FSU WAK
Dowd,Brayden struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBFS). 0 0
Putnam,Eli homered to left field, RBI (2-2 BSBF). 1 0
Bailey,Myles walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 1 0
DeLamielleure,Brody grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF); Bailey,Myles advanced to second base. 1 0
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Bailey,Myles scored from second base. 2 0
Cmeyla,Nathan grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0

Wake Forest - Bottom of 1st FSU WAK
Williams,Javar homered to left field, RBI (3-2 FBFBB). 2 1
Lewis,Kade grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF). 2 1
Wentz,Dalton struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 1
Costello,Luke struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 2 1

Florida State - Top of 2nd FSU WAK
Bavaro,Will grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 2 1
Fisher,Cal grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 2 1
Stuetzer,John walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 2 1
Stuetzer,John stole second base. 2 1
Dowd,Brayden homered to left center, 2RBI (1-2 BKSF); Stuetzer,John scored from second base. 4 1
Putnam,Eli struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 4 1

Wake Forest - Bottom of 2nd FSU WAK
Conte,Matt lined out to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-0 B). 4 1
Miller,Jackson popped up to cf (2-1 BBF). 4 1
Keenan,Jimmy struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 4 1

Florida State - Top of 3rd FSU WAK
Bailey,Myles homered to deep right field, RBI (0-1 K). 5 1
DeLamielleure,Brody grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBBFBF). 5 1
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn doubled down the left field line (2-0 BB). 5 1
Cmeyla,Nathan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); PaulinoJr,Kelvyn advanced to third base. 5 1
Bavaro,Will grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 5 1

Wake Forest - Bottom of 3rd FSU WAK
Schaaf,Blake grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 FFBF). 5 1
Stein,JD walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 5 1
Williams,Javar singled to shallow right field (2-0 BB); Stein,JD advanced to second base. 5 1
Lewis,Kade struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 5 1
Wentz,Dalton grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-0). 5 1

Florida State - Top of 4th FSU WAK
Fisher,Cal singled to left field (2-2 KFBFBFFF); Fisher,Cal advanced from to second base on a throwing error
by Miller,Jackson (E7). 5 1
Stuetzer,John walked (3-2 SBBFBB). 5 1
WAKE pitching change: Dressler,Troy replaces Marsten,Duncan. 5 1
Dowd,Brayden struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 5 1
Putnam,Eli walked (3-2 BFBFBFB); Fisher,Cal advanced to third base; Stuetzer,John advanced to second
base. 5 1
Bailey,Myles grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, RBI (0-2 KK); Fisher,Cal scored; Stuetzer,John advanced
to third base; Putnam,Eli advanced to second base. 6 1
Putnam,Eli advanced from second base, scored on a wild pitch; Stuetzer,John scored on a wild pitch. 8 1



DeLamielleure,Brody struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 8 1
Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wake Forest - Bottom of 4th FSU WAK
Costello,Luke walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 1
Conte,Matt singled to left field (1-0 B); Costello,Luke advanced to second base. 8 1
Miller,Jackson struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 8 1
Keenan,Jimmy flied out to cf (0-0); Costello,Luke advanced to third base. 8 1
Schaaf,Blake struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 8 1

Florida State - Top of 5th FSU WAK
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 8 1
Cmeyla,Nathan struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBFS). 8 1
Bavaro,Will struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 8 1

Wake Forest - Bottom of 5th FSU WAK
Stein,JD grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 FK). 8 1
Williams,Javar struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 8 1
Lewis,Kade grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 8 1

Florida State - Top of 6th FSU WAK
Fisher,Cal struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 8 1
Stuetzer,John struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 8 1
Dowd,Brayden struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK). 8 1

Wake Forest - Bottom of 6th FSU WAK
Wentz,Dalton grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-0). 8 1
Costello,Luke singled to center field (0-0). 8 1
Conte,Matt reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Costello,Luke out at second base, ss unassisted,
runner out trying to reach. 8 1
Miller,Jackson walked (3-0 BBBB); Conte,Matt advanced to second base. 8 1
FSU pitching change: OLeary,Cade replaces Moore,Bryson. 8 1
Miller,Jackson advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Conte,Matt advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 8 1
Keenan,Jimmy walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 8 1
Schaaf,Blake struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 8 1

Florida State - Top of 7th FSU WAK
Putnam,Eli struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBFS). 8 1
Bailey,Myles fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-2 SS). 8 1
DeLamielleure,Brody popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (0-1 S). 8 1

Wake Forest - Bottom of 7th FSU WAK
Stein,JD singled to third base (2-2 FKBB). 8 1
Williams,Javar homered to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Stein,JD scored from first base. 8 3
FSU pitching change: Mebil,Kevin replaces OLeary,Cade. 8 3
Lewis,Kade singled to center field (3-2 KFFBFBFB). 8 3
Wentz,Dalton struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBFK). 8 3
Costello,Luke grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKS); Lewis,Kade advanced to second base. 8 3
Conte,Matt grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 8 3

Florida State - Top of 8th FSU WAK
WAKE pitching change: Whysong,Nate replaces Dressler,Troy. 8 3
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn singled to right field (3-2 BFBKFB). 8 3



FSU substitution: Williams,Chase pinch running for PaulinoJr,Kelvyn. 8 3
Cmeyla,Nathan singled to left field (0-1 K); Williams,Chase advanced to second base. 8 3
Bavaro,Will hit by pitch (2-1 BBKB); Williams,Chase advanced to third base; Cmeyla,Nathan advanced to
second base. 8 3
Wake Forest challenged hbp : upheld 8 3
Fisher,Cal struck out looking (3-2 BSBBSFFK). 8 3
Stuetzer,John homered to right field, 4RBI (0-2 KF); Williams,Chase scored; Cmeyla,Nathan scored from
second base; Bavaro,Will scored from first base. 12 3
Dowd,Brayden flied out to left center putout by lf (3-2 KBBKB). 12 3
Putnam,Eli grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKK). 12 3

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wake Forest - Bottom of 8th FSU WAK
Miller,Jackson struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFFK). 12 3
Keenan,Jimmy walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 12 3
Schaaf,Blake reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Putnam,Eli (E4) (1-2 KKB); Keenan,Jimmy
advanced to second base. 12 3
Schaaf,Blake advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Keenan,Jimmy advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 12 3
Stein,JD walked (3-2 BFKFBBB). 12 3
FSU position change: Williams,Chase remains in the game at dh 12 3
FSU pitching change: Knier,Chris replaces Mebil,Kevin. 12 3
Williams,Javar singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Keenan,Jimmy scored; Schaaf,Blake advanced to third
base; Stein,JD advanced to second base. 12 4
Lewis,Kade sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-2 BBBKFFF); Schaaf,Blake scored, unearned. 12 5
Wentz,Dalton fouled out to ss (1-1 SB). 12 5

Florida State - Top of 9th FSU WAK
WAKE pitching change: Ray,Will replaces Whysong,Nate. 12 5
Bailey,Myles grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-0). 12 5
DeLamielleure,Brody singled to left field (3-2 BSKBBFF). 12 5
Williams,Chase singled to left center (0-0); DeLamielleure,Brody advanced from first base to third base. 12 5
Cmeyla,Nathan lined out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Williams,Chase out at 1B on the play, 3b to 1b, in a
double play. 12 5

Wake Forest - Bottom of 9th FSU WAK
Costello,Luke struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 12 5
Conte,Matt homered to deep left field, RBI (1-1 SB). 12 6
Miller,Jackson struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 12 6
Keenan,Jimmy struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBFS). 12 6


